
DESIGN OF THE CENTRAL ANTENNA 
AND SOUND DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 

OF A HOTEL 

by 

Elias Liatsos 

Project Report 

Submitted to 

the Department of Electrical Engineering 

of the Higher Technical Institute 
I 

Nicosia Cyprus 

In partial fulfillment of the requirements 

for the diploma of 

TECHNICIAN ENGINEER 

in 

ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 

June 1990 
I I , •• 



SUMMARY 

Design of the Central Antenna and Sound Distribution System 

of a Hotel. 

( By Elias M. Liatsos ) 

This project deals with the design of the Central Antenna 

and Sound Distribution system of a Hotel. 

This project includes specification and tender drawings 

as well as calculations of the design carried out. Also 

includes the material and labour costing. 

The whole design is made according to the relevant for 

each system regulations. 

3 



Acknowledgements 

Summary 

Introduction 

Chapter I - CENTRAL ANTENNA SYSTEM 

1.1 Theory of Central Antenna System 

1.1.1 General 

1.1.2 Equipment involved in a Central 

Antenna System 

1.1.3 General Technical Requirements 

1.1.4 Installation Instructions 

1.2 Design Procedure 

1.3 Actual Design 

1.3.1 Calculation for both VHF and UHF 

Page 

5 

5 

7 

14 

15 

17 

19 

signals 19 

1.3.1.2 Calculation of each splitter 

Output 23 

1.3.1.3 Calculation of Splitter input 25 

1.3.1.4 Selection of Amplifier Unit 25 

1.3.1.5 Calculation of the Attenuators 26 

1.3.1.6 Design of Attenuators 27 

1.3.1.7 Checking Calculations 29 

1.3.1.8 Calculation of Signals required 

to be fed to the amplifier by 

the antennas 33 

1.3.1.9 Selection of Antennas 34 

1.3.9.1 Calculation of the 

output of the antennas 34 

1.3.9.2 Calculation of the gain 

of each antenna 35 

1.4 Equipment Specification and Cost Analysis 36 

1.5 Legend 38 



m\1@E~:§¥:::::~:~~:~::·:'::::§iRi&tI:~;g:m:§)*&m~gi\:mg~::::::f§Mi§rn~m:l 
2.1 Theory of Sound Distribution System. 

2.1.1 General 

2.1.2 Equipment involved in a sound 

Distribution System 

2.2 General Technical Requirements 

2.3 Fundamentals on Sound Reproduction 

2.3.1 The Weakest link 

2.4 

2.5 

2.6 

2.3.2 Matching the speaker to the 

amplifier 

2.3.3 Putting Loudspeakers in Phase 

2.3.4 The problem of reverberation 

or echo 

Installation Instructions 

Design Procedure 

Actual Design 

2.6. 1 Calculation of number and power 

of speakers required 

2.6.2 Selection of Loudspeakers 

2.6.3 Selection of transformers, volume 

controls and program selectors 

2.6.4 Calculation of Amplifiers 

2.6.5 Selection of matching transformers 

2.6.6 Selection of line impedances of 

Transformers 

2.6.7 Selection of the remaining 

Equipment 

40 

40 

41 

46 

47 

47 

48 

48 

48 

49 

51 

56 

56 

60 

61 

62 

64 

68 

69 

2.7 Equipment Specification and Cost Analysis 72 

2.8 Legend 75 

Costing 76 

Conclusions 

Appendices 

References 

Drawings 

77 


