DESIGN OF THE CENTRAL ANTENNA AND SOUND DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OF A HOTEL

by

Elias Liatsos

Project Report

Submitted to

the Department of Electrical Engineering

of the Higher Technical Institute

Nicosia Cyprus

In partial fulfillment of the requirements

for the diploma of

TECHNICIAN ENGINEER

in

ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING

June 1990



Design of the Central Antenna and Sound Distribution System of a Hotel.

(By Elias M. Liatsos)

This project deals with the design of the Central Antenna and Sound Distribution system of a Hotel.

This project includes specification and tender drawings as well as calculations of the design carried out. Also includes the material and labour costing.

The whole design is made according to the relevant for each system regulations.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

			Page
Ackno	owledgements		
Summa	_		
	-		
Intro	oduction		
Chapt	cer I - CENTRA	AL ANTENNA SYSTEM	
1.1 2	Theory of Cent	tral Antenna System	5
1	1.1.1 General	L	5
1	1.1.2 Equipme	ent involved in a Central	7
	Antenna	a System	
1	1.1.3 General	Technical Requirements	14
1	1.1.4 Install	lation Instructions	15
1.2 I	Design Procedu	ıre	17
1.3 2	Actual Design	~.	19
•	1.3.1 Calcula	tion for both VHF and UHF	
	signals		19
	1.3.1.2	Calculation of each splitter	
		Output	23
	1.3.1.3	Calculation of Splitter input	25
	1.3.1.4	Selection of Amplifier Unit	25
	1.3.1.5	Calculation of the Attenuators	26
	1.3.1.6	Design of Attenuators	27
	1.3.1.7	Checking Calculations	29
	1.3.1.8	Calculation of Signals required	1
		to be fed to the amplifier by	
		the antennas	33
	1.3.1.9	Selection of Antennas	34
	,	1.3.9.1 Calculation of the	
		output of the antennas	34
		1.3.9.2 Calculation of the gair	ı
		of each antenna	35
1	.4 Equipment	Specification and Cost Analysis	36
1	.5 Legend		38

Chapter II SOUND DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM.					
2.1 Theory of Sound Distribution System.	40				
2.1.1 General	40				
2.1.2 Equipment involved in a sound					
Distribution System	41				
2.2 General Technical Requirements	46				
2.3 Fundamentals on Sound Reproduction	47				
2.3.1 The Weakest link	47				
2.3.2 Matching the speaker to the					
amplifier	48				
2.3.3 Putting Loudspeakers in Phase	48				
2.3.4 The problem of reverberation					
or echo	48				
2.4 Installation Instructions	49				
2.5 Design Procedure	51				
2.6 Actual Design	56				
2.6.1 Calculation of number and power					
of speakers required	56				
2.6.2 Selection of Loudspeakers	60				
2.6.3 Selection of transformers, volume					
controls and program selectors	61				
2.6.4 Calculation of Amplifiers	62				
2.6.5 Selection of matching transformers	64				
2.6.6 Selection of line impedances of					
Transformers	68				
2.6.7 Selection of the remaining					
Equipment	69				
2.7 Equipment Specification and Cost Analysis 72					
2.8 Legend					
Costing					
Conclusions					
Appendices					
References					
Drawings					